
Division NEST First  Last NAMES Total Handicap Final

Women 8 Melissa Eliott 117 40 77

Women 8 Christy Eshbaugh 112 29 83

Women 6 Amy Overs 104 40 64

Women 6 Danica Pruski 108 40 68

Women 45 Julia Springmeier 98 19 79

Women 45 Megan Zemek 116 40 76

0

Sr. women 45 Mary Ackerman 101 30 71

Sr. women 45 Mary Blessing 126 36 90

Sr. women 45 Peggy Carter 93 26 67

Sr. women 45 Sandy Czerniewski 108 40 68

Sr. women 45 Sunshine Kolve 100 34 66

Sr. women 45 Hilary Kolve 103 34 69

Sr. women 80 Vicky Mlynarczyk 102 23 79

Sr. women 336 Peg Mroczka 115 17 98

Sr. women 8 Cheryl Paterni 98 24 74

Sr. women 580 Jean Rice 111 36 75

Sr. women 45 Diane Schneiderjans 98 21 77

Sr. women 430 Terri Starnick 103 19 84

Sr. women 45 Cindy Schepker 127 40 87

Sr. women 45 Barb Truetken 106 29 77

0

0

SSR. Wom 4 Maurene Bradley 123 40 83

SSR. Wom 8 Cookie Galluze 119 40 79

SSR. Wom 45 Pat Heineman 123 40 83

SSR. Wom 336 Susan Kelley 111 32 79

SSR. Wom 80 Sue Kobek 106 29 77





Division NEST First  Last NAMES Total Handicap Final

Men 610 Ryan Vietmeier 83 31 52

Men 182 Scott Ramaley 95 26 69

Men 45 Jason Zemek 79 19 60

Men 159 JD Denning 83 21 62

Men 610 Adam Gilmore 80 18 62

Men 80 Adam Hall 89 26 63

Men 80 Ethan Forrest 87 23 64

Men 8 Mark Jones 90 25 65

Men 41 Bill Larko 77 12 65

Men 8 Mark Bartus 79 13 66

Men 97 Tim Chippie 84 18 66

Men 182 Mike Shutak 82 16 66

Men 8 Nick Bartus 80 13 67

Men 41 James Bish 87 18 69

Men 8 Justin Eshbaugh 72 3 69

Men 45 Matt Zytniak 98 29 69

Men 8 John Bujarski 99 28 71

Men 907 Scott Beilfuss 90 18 72

Men 88 Jozef Gorski 100 28 72

Men 8 Josh Elliott 92 19 73

Men 86 Jason Johns 91 18 73

Men 907 Tommy Sadowski 97 24 73

Men 97 Mike Corle 111 37 74

Men 336 Mark Singer 114 40 74

Men 610 Paul Roach 90 14 76

Men 907 Paul Sadowski 105 27 78

Men 907 Jeff Beilfuss 94 13 81

Men 45 Nicholas Blessing 123 40 83

Men 519 Stanley Warner 101 18 83

Men 45 James Blessing 116 30 86

Men 6 Darryl Overs 104 18 86

Men 610 Anthony Booser 109 18 91



Division NEST First  Last NAMES Total Handicap Final

Sr. Men 610 Ken Cowser 95 40 55

Sr. Men 80 Pedro Anglero 84 25 59

Sr. Men 182 Adam Gibboney 87 28 59

Sr. Men 88 Stanley Rembisz 78 17 61

Sr. Men 8 Russ Killcrece 88 27 61

Sr. Men 307 Joseph Chubet 81 19 62

Sr. Men 86 Chuck Johns 87 23 64

Sr. Men 307 Jim Parzych 98 34 64

Sr. Men 4 Tom Csenar 84 19 65

Sr. Men 610 Scott Barnes 88 23 65

Sr. Men 4 Jerry Csenar 89 24 65

Sr. Men 45 Ken Abramczyk 91 26 65

Sr. Men 8 John Papciak 91 25 66

Sr. Men 307 Don Kopcza 83 16 67

Sr. Men 8 John Szerszen 87 20 67

Sr. Men 88 George Iskra 91 24 67

Sr. Men 8 Jack Downs 92 25 67

Sr. Men 610 Walt Konstanty 83 15 68

Sr. Men 41 Don Engler 101 33 68

Sr. Men 610 Bob Sulecki 104 36 68

Sr. Men 31 Frank Wloch 87 18 69

Sr. Men 8 Rich McClelland 101 32 69

Sr. Men 4 Larry Szymanski 85 15 70

Sr. Men 8 Jim Hawranko 86 16 70

Sr. Men 80 Kevin Schuck 86 16 70

Sr. Men 146 Steve Banko 89 19 70

Sr. Men 610 Tony Pol 93 23 70

Sr. Men 8 Jamie Petrick 91 20 71

Sr. Men 519 Joe McLean 107 36 71

Sr. Men 493 Tom Kujawski 90 18 72

Sr. Men 97 BJ Watkins 90 18 72

Sr. Men 146 Steve Lubinski 92 20 72

Sr. Men 493 Jim Kujawski 101 29 72

Sr. Men 307 Jeff Jalowiecki 96 23 73

Sr. Men 182 David Feltenberg 79 5 74

Sr. Men 123 Gary Kaminski 90 16 74

Sr. Men 146 Gary McCann 90 16 74

Sr. Men 80 Gary Sosinski 99 25 74

Sr. Men 8 Tim Bielewicz 106 32 74

Sr. Men 41 Greg Larko 114 40 74

Sr. Men 4 Bobby Joe Gorny 85 10 75

Sr. Men 123 Jack Kaminski 85 10 75

Sr. Men 8 Dan Dolota 90 15 75

Sr. Men 80 Bob Kuzmicz 97 20 77

Sr. Men 6 Gary Sieczkarek 106 29 77

Sr. Men 804 John Kuzmirek 106 28 78

Sr. Men 610 Greg Harayda 89 10 79

Sr. Men 336 Ken Kipp 97 18 79

Sr. Men 52 Billy Baars 119 40 79

Sr. Men 307 Jim Sokolowski 119 40 79

Sr. Men 74 Rich Starnick 95 15 80

Sr. Men 146 Dave Grine 104 24 80

Sr. Men 45 Ken Blessing 108 27 81

Sr. Men 610 Mike Makarowski 105 23 82

Sr. Men 519 Brad Smith 83 14 69

Sr. Men 610 Tom Trapp 124 40 84

Sr. Men 41 Jeff Shields 85 29 56

Sr. Men 4 Dan Szymanski 85 17 68

Sr. Men 336 Ken Gales 104 18 86

Sr. Men 610 Jim McCall 106 19 87

Sr. Men 182 Brit Paisley 96 29 67

Sr. Men 580 Joe Mlynarczyk 104 29 75

Sr. Men 97 Jack Korns 108 29 79

Sr. Men 8 Tony Szerszen 122 18 104



Division NEST First  Last NAMES Total Handicap Final

SSR. Men 88 Zbigniew Bogacki 96 28 68

SSR. Men 336 RW Cronenweth 88 18 70

SSR. Men 146 Blaine Hammond 98 24 74

SSR. Men 336 Bill Kelley 93 16 77

SSR. Men 8 Butch Malinowski 100 27 73

SSR. Men 610 Jim Rutkowski 89 15 74

SSR. Men 146 Lee Shoaf 95 18 77

SSR. Men 41 Ed Warchol 90 18 72

SSR. Men 907 Tony Wolak 94 32 62

SSR. Men 336 Jocko Zaski 84 17 67



Division NEST First  Last NAMES N1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 S1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Total Handicap Final

Men 8 Justin Eshbaugh 5 3 3 5 4 4 6 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 72 3 69

Men 41 Bill Larko 5 4 3 5 5 4 4 3 5 4 6 3 3 5 6 3 4 5 77 12 65

Men 8 Mark Bartus 5 4 5 4 3 4 5 4 5 5 5 5 4 3 5 3 4 6 79 13 66

Men 45 Jason Zemek 5 5 3 4 5 4 5 3 5 6 5 4 4 4 4 5 4 4 79 19 60

Men 8 Nick Bartus 4 5 4 4 5 4 5 5 4 6 3 5 4 5 5 5 4 3 80 13 67

Men 610 Adam Gilmore 4 4 3 5 5 4 5 5 4 4 5 5 4 5 6 5 3 4 80 18 62

Men 182 Mike Shutak 5 5 4 4 5 3 6 4 4 4 4 5 2 6 6 5 5 5 82 16 66

Men 610 Ryan Vietmeier 5 5 4 4 4 4 5 7 6 5 4 5 3 5 5 5 4 3 83 31 52

Men 159 JD Denning 5 4 4 3 5 4 6 4 5 5 5 4 3 5 5 5 6 5 83 21 62

Men 97 Tim Chippie 4 5 4 5 4 4 4 5 4 5 4 5 3 6 5 7 5 5 84 18 66

Men 182 Scott Ramaley 5 5 4 4 5 3 6 4 4 4 4 5 5 6 6 5 5 5 85 26 59

Men 41 James Bish 5 4 3 4 4 3 6 5 4 6 6 5 5 5 6 6 5 5 87 18 69

Men 80 Ethan Forrest 6 4 3 4 4 4 7 6 6 4 3 5 5 5 5 7 4 5 87 23 64

Men 80 Adam Hall 6 4 3 4 5 4 7 6 6 6 4 5 3 5 7 4 5 5 89 26 63

Men 907 Scott Beilfuss 5 5 5 6 4 4 6 7 5 5 3 4 4 5 6 5 6 5 90 18 72

Men 610 Paul Roach 6 5 4 4 5 5 5 5 4 5 5 5 4 6 6 5 6 5 90 14 76

Men 8 Mark Jones 8 7 3 6 5 4 6 5 4 4 4 6 4 5 6 4 4 5 90 25 65

Men 86 Jason Johns 7 4 3 5 6 5 6 5 5 5 5 5 4 3 5 7 5 6 91 18 73

Men 8 Josh Elliott 5 6 4 5 5 5 6 5 4 4 6 5 5 6 6 6 5 4 92 19 73

Men 907 Jeff Beilfuss 7 5 4 5 4 4 6 5 7 5 7 4 4 6 6 5 6 4 94 13 81

Men 907 Tommy Sadowski 7 6 5 5 6 4 6 5 5 5 5 5 4 7 6 5 6 5 97 24 73

Men 45 Matt Zytniak 6 5 3 6 7 4 6 6 7 7 7 4 6 5 4 5 5 5 98 29 69

Men 8 John Bujarski 7 6 4 5 6 5 8 6 4 7 5 4 5 5 6 5 4 7 99 28 71

Men 88 Jozef Gorski 5 6 6 5 6 5 8 5 5 6 5 6 4 7 6 5 5 5 100 28 72

Men 519 Stanley Warner 6 5 5 7 4 5 6 6 5 7 6 4 3 4 8 6 7 7 101 18 83

Men 6 Darryl Overs 7 6 5 5 5 5 7 7 6 5 5 6 4 7 7 6 6 5 104 18 86

Men 907 Paul Sadowski 7 5 5 7 5 4 7 6 5 6 5 5 4 7 8 6 7 6 105 27 78

Men 610 Anthony Booser 7 5 6 6 5 6 8 5 6 6 7 6 5 6 8 5 5 7 109 18 91

Men 97 Mike Corle 7 7 5 5 7 4 6 7 6 6 5 7 4 7 8 7 6 7 111 37 74

Men 336 Mark Singer 8 7 4 7 6 3 8 6 7 5 7 6 5 8 7 7 6 7 114 40 74

Men 45 James Blessing 8 7 6 6 7 5 8 7 6 5 6 5 6 6 8 7 7 6 116 30 86

Men 45 Nicholas Blessing 8 6 6 7 7 6 8 7 7 7 7 6 6 8 6 7 7 7 123 40 83

Sr. Men 88 Stanley Rembisz 4 4 4 4 4 4 6 6 4 4 4 5 4 5 5 3 4 4 78 17 61

Sr. Men 182 David Feltenberg 5 4 4 4 4 4 6 4 5 4 4 4 3 5 6 4 4 5 79 5 74

Sr. Men 307 Joseph Chubet 4 4 3 5 5 3 5 4 6 4 4 5 4 7 6 4 4 4 81 19 62

Sr. Men 307 Don Kopcza 5 4 3 5 4 3 5 5 4 4 5 4 3 7 7 4 5 6 83 16 67

Sr. Men 519 Brad Smith 6 4 4 4 5 3 6 7 4 5 5 4 3 5 6 4 4 4 83 83

Sr. Men 610 Walt Konstanty 6 5 3 5 5 4 6 4 5 4 6 5 3 5 4 4 4 5 83 15 68

Sr. Men 80 Pedro Anglero 6 3 4 6 4 3 6 6 4 4 4 4 3 6 6 4 6 5 84 25 59

Sr. Men 4 Tom Csenar 6 6 4 4 4 5 5 5 4 4 5 4 4 6 5 5 3 5 84 19 65

Sr. Men 4 Bobby Joe Gorny 5 4 4 3 4 6 5 6 4 5 5 6 3 5 6 5 4 5 85 10 75

Sr. Men 41 Jeff Shields 5 4 2 5 4 4 6 5 4 5 6 5 3 5 7 5 5 5 85 85

Sr. Men 123 Jack Kaminski 5 5 4 5 4 4 7 5 4 5 4 6 3 5 5 4 4 6 85 10 75

Sr. Men 4 Larry Szymanski 5 4 3 5 4 4 5 5 5 6 5 7 3 5 5 5 4 5 85 15 70

Sr. Men 4 Dan Szymanski 4 5 3 5 5 4 7 4 4 4 4 4 4 6 7 4 5 6 85 85

Sr. Men 80 Kevin Schuck 5 4 3 6 4 4 6 4 4 5 5 5 4 7 5 5 5 5 86 16 70

Sr. Men 8 Jim Hawranko 6 5 5 4 4 3 5 4 5 5 6 6 4 4 7 4 4 5 86 16 70

Sr. Men 8 John Szerszen 5 4 5 4 5 5 7 4 4 4 5 7 3 5 6 4 4 6 87 20 67

Sr. Men 182 Adam Gibboney 6 3 3 4 5 5 7 4 6 5 5 4 3 6 6 5 6 4 87 28 59

Sr. Men 86 Chuck Johns 6 4 5 4 4 4 5 4 5 6 6 5 4 6 6 4 4 5 87 23 64

Sr. Men 31 Frank Wloch 7 5 4 4 5 5 6 5 4 4 4 4 4 6 6 6 4 4 87 18 69

Sr. Men 610 Scott Barnes 6 5 4 6 5 4 5 5 3 5 5 5 3 5 6 6 4 6 88 23 65

Sr. Men 8 Russ Killcrece 6 5 4 5 5 4 6 5 5 5 4 4 4 5 6 5 5 5 88 27 61

Sr. Men 4 Jerry Csenar 6 5 4 5 4 4 6 5 5 3 5 5 3 6 8 5 5 5 89 24 65

Sr. Men 146 Steve Banko 7 4 3 4 6 5 7 4 4 5 4 5 3 6 6 5 6 5 89 19 70

Sr. Men 610 Greg Harayda 6 5 4 5 5 5 5 6 4 3 5 4 4 8 6 4 4 6 89 10 79

Sr. Men 123 Gary Kaminski 6 5 5 5 5 5 7 5 4 6 5 5 3 5 6 4 4 5 90 16 74

Sr. Men 97 BJ Watkins 7 4 4 4 4 4 6 5 4 5 4 6 4 7 5 5 6 6 90 18 72

Sr. Men 146 Gary McCann 6 5 4 4 5 5 7 5 5 5 4 4 4 6 6 5 5 5 90 16 74

Sr. Men 493 Tom Kujawski 6 5 4 5 6 4 5 6 5 5 5 5 4 5 6 4 5 5 90 18 72

Sr. Men 8 Dan Dolota 6 4 4 6 5 5 7 5 4 4 4 4 5 6 6 4 6 5 90 15 75

Sr. Men 45 Ken Abramczyk 7 5 5 6 4 4 5 6 4 5 5 4 3 6 6 4 5 7 91 26 65

Sr. Men 88 George Iskra 5 5 4 5 5 4 6 6 6 5 5 5 3 6 6 5 5 5 91 24 67

Sr. Men 8 John Papciak 7 5 4 5 5 4 5 5 5 4 5 5 4 6 7 6 4 5 91 25 66

Sr. Men 8 Jamie Petrick 5 5 5 5 5 3 6 5 6 5 4 6 4 6 7 4 5 5 91 20 71

Sr. Men 8 Jack Downs 6 5 5 5 5 5 6 5 5 5 4 5 4 6 6 5 5 5 92 25 67

Sr. Men 146 Steve Lubinski 6 5 3 4 6 4 7 5 5 5 5 5 4 6 7 5 4 6 92 20 72

Sr. Men 610 Tony Pol 7 7 4 4 4 4 6 7 5 5 5 4 3 5 7 5 5 6 93 23 70

Sr. Men 610 Ken Cowser 7 4 4 6 4 4 6 6 6 5 5 5 3 7 6 7 5 5 95 40 55

Sr. Men 74 Rich Starnick 6 5 3 6 6 4 5 7 5 4 5 5 4 5 7 7 5 6 95 15 80

Sr. Men 307 Jeff Jalowiecki 6 5 4 5 6 4 7 6 5 6 5 5 4 6 6 5 5 6 96 23 73

Sr. Men 182 Brit Paisley 7 6 5 4 7 4 7 6 5 5 4 5 4 5 5 7 4 6 96 96

Sr. Men 336 Ken Kipp 6 5 4 4 6 5 8 5 6 5 5 7 4 6 6 6 4 5 97 18 79

Sr. Men 80 Bob Kuzmicz 6 5 4 4 6 4 7 5 7 5 6 5 4 7 6 5 5 6 97 20 77

Sr. Men 307 Jim Parzych 6 7 5 4 5 4 8 5 5 5 5 5 4 6 7 7 5 5 98 34 64

Sr. Men 80 Gary Sosinski 6 5 4 7 4 5 7 6 4 4 5 7 5 6 8 5 5 6 99 25 74

Sr. Men 41 Don Engler 8 5 5 5 7 4 8 4 5 5 5 7 4 7 8 5 4 5 101 33 68

Sr. Men 8 Rich McClelland 8 4 3 5 7 5 8 6 6 5 6 5 4 7 8 5 4 5 101 32 69

Sr. Men 493 Jim Kujawski 6 5 4 5 6 6 6 6 6 5 6 5 6 6 7 5 6 5 101 29 72

Sr. Men 146 Dave Grine 7 6 4 7 7 4 6 6 5 6 5 7 2 6 7 5 7 7 104 24 80

Sr. Men 610 Bob Sulecki 8 4 5 6 4 3 8 6 6 5 7 5 4 8 8 5 6 6 104 36 68

Sr. Men 336 Ken Gales 7 6 4 5 7 5 6 5 6 6 5 7 4 6 6 7 5 7 104 18 86

Sr. Men 580 Joe Mlynarczyk 7 6 3 6 5 3 8 7 7 6 5 6 5 7 7 5 5 6 104 104

Sr. Men 610 Mike Makarowski 5 6 3 4 7 6 6 7 5 7 6 6 5 8 7 6 5 6 105 23 82

Sr. Men 6 Gary Sieczkarek 7 6 5 5 5 5 7 7 6 6 6 6 4 6 7 6 5 7 106 29 77

Sr. Men 804 John Kuzmirek 6 6 4 5 6 6 6 6 6 5 7 7 4 6 8 6 6 6 106 28 78

Sr. Men 8 Tim Bielewicz 6 5 5 5 6 5 7 7 7 6 6 6 4 6 7 5 7 6 106 32 74

Sr. Men 610 Jim McCall 8 6 4 5 7 5 7 5 6 5 6 7 4 7 8 5 5 6 106 19 87

Sr. Men 519 Joe McLean 8 6 4 5 5 6 7 7 6 6 6 7 4 7 6 5 6 6 107 36 71

Sr. Men 45 Ken Blessing 6 6 5 6 7 4 6 5 7 5 6 7 5 6 8 5 7 7 108 27 81

Sr. Men 97 Jack Korns 6 5 4 7 6 6 8 6 7 4 7 6 6 6 7 5 5 7 108 108

Sr. Men 41 Greg Larko 8 5 4 5 7 5 8 7 7 6 7 7 5 8 7 5 6 7 114 40 74

Sr. Men 52 Billy Baars 8 7 5 5 7 6 7 7 7 7 7 7 4 7 8 6 7 7 119 40 79

Sr. Men 307 Jim Sokolowski 8 6 6 7 5 5 7 7 7 7 7 7 5 8 8 5 7 7 119 40 79

Sr. Men 8 Tony Szerszen 7 6 6 7 7 6 7 7 7 7 7 7 6 6 8 7 7 7 122 122

Sr. Men 610 Tom Trapp 8 7 6 7 7 6 8 7 7 7 7 7 5 7 8 7 6 7 124 40 84

SSR. Men 336 Jocko Zaski 6 4 3 4 4 5 5 4 5 4 6 5 3 6 6 4 5 5 84 17 67

SSR. Men 336 RW Cronenweth 6 4 3 4 6 4 6 5 6 4 4 5 3 7 5 6 5 5 88 18 70

SSR. Men 610 Jim Rutkowski 7 5 5 6 4 3 5 5 5 4 4 5 4 7 5 5 5 5 89 15 74

SSR. Men 41 Ed Warchol 7 5 2 5 6 4 7 5 5 5 4 4 4 7 6 4 5 5 90 18 72

SSR. Men 336 Bill Kelley 7 4 4 5 6 4 8 5 5 5 4 6 3 6 7 5 3 6 93 16 77

SSR. Men 907 Tony Wolak 6 5 4 7 4 4 6 7 5 4 5 4 5 6 8 5 4 5 94 32 62

SSR. Men 146 Lee Shoaf 6 5 5 4 5 4 6 4 7 6 5 5 3 7 7 6 4 6 95 18 77

SSR. Men 88 Zbigniew Bogacki 5 7 5 4 6 3 6 6 5 5 6 6 3 6 7 5 5 6 96 28 68

SSR. Men 146 Blaine Hammond 6 6 5 5 5 5 8 5 6 5 5 5 3 5 7 5 6 6 98 24 74

SSR. Men 8 Butch Malinowski 7 6 3 5 5 5 7 6 7 6 5 6 4 6 7 5 5 5 100 27 73


